01-09-2001



128 00 RECORDATION FORM COVER (Rev. 6-93) office

FORM PTO-1595

| ENT OF COMMERC | 涅 | - |
|--------------------|-----|---|
| Patent and Tradema | ırk | |

| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please 101575934 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1 Name of conveying party/jes): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Noel LEON-ROVIRA | 1. Name: ACERTEK, S.A. de C.V. | | |
| Dadring DUIZDALACIOS DEMUS | Internal Avenida Los Andes #200, | | |
| Oscar MARTINEZ-ROMERO Edson-Francisco GARCIA-MORENO | Address: Fraccionamiento Coyoacan, | | |
| EUSOII-I TAITCISCO GARCIA-MORENO | Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico, C.P. 64510 | | |
| RADEN | 2. Name: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Into mod | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | InternalAddress: | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| | 3. Name: | | |
| ☑ Other Correct the name of assignee to | | | |
| ACERTEK, S.A. de C.V. and the filing date is missing and should be 08/29/2000 | InternalAddress: | | |
| Execution Date: August 10, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: | | |
| • • | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): | | |
| 09/650,453 filed August 29, 2000 | | | |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? □ Yes 図 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 1 | | |
| Internal Address and Dhana Number | 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ | | |
| Internal Address and Phone Number: | 7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41) | | |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB | □ Enclosed | | |
| Attorneys at Law | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency | | |
| 150 East 42 nd Street | or other fees. | | |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 | 8. Deposit account number: 01-0035 | | |
| (212) 945-9022 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | | | |
| DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| Howard R. Jaeger, Reg. No. 31,376 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature / Date | | |
| | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments | and document: 6 | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

| 09-11 | -2009 |
|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateurs | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademar |
| 10 the nonorable Confinissioner of Pateria and Trademains. | i reade recording attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Noel LEON-ROVIRA | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Rodrigo RUIZPALACIOS-REMUS | 1. Name: AGERTK, S.A. de C.V. |
| Oscar MARTINEZ-ROMERO Edson-Francisco GARCIA-MORENO | Internal Avenida Los Andes # 200, |
| Edsoir failcisco GANCIA-MONEMO | Address: Fraccionamiento Coyoacan, Monterra |
| | Nuevo Leon, Mexico, C.P. 64510 |
| | 2. Name: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Internal |
| □ Assimpment □ Manuar | Address: |
| ☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name | 2 Names |
| • | 3. Name: |
| □ Other | |
| Execution Date: August 10, 2000 | InternalAddress: |
| Account Plate. 74gddt 10, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 50453 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | |
| in this document is being med together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: August 10, 2000 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): |
| | (|
| | . |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ttached? ☐ Yes |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 1 |
| Internal Address and Phone Number: | 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB | l |
| Attorneys at Law | ☑ Enclosed |
| 150 Fast 42 nd Street | 図 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 | |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 09/07/2000 MGORDON 00000016 09650453 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 09/07/2000 MGORDON 00000016 09650453 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 09/07/2000 MGORDON 00000016 09650453 02 FC:581 40.00 Op DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 09/07/2000 MGORDON 00000016 09650453 02 FC:581 40.00 Op DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 09/07/2000 MGORDON 00000016 09650453 02 FC:581 40.00 Op DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Howard R. Jaeger Reg. No. 31,376 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original August 29, 2000 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(1) INCLUDE NAME ADDRESS, NATIONAL ITY, OR PLACE OF CORPORATION

NOEL LEON-ROVIRA; RODRIGO RUIZPALACIOS-REMUS; OSCAR MARTÍNEZ-ROMERO: EDSON-FRANCISCO GARCÍA-MORENO; Mexican citizens, respectively domiciled at: Calle Pino Blanco #2911, Colonia Los Pinos San Pedro Garza García, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 66239: Calle Clío # 328, Colonia Contry Tesoro Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 64850; Calle Río Sena # 205, Colonia Roma, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 64700; Calle Playa Miramar # 3236, Colonia Primavera, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 64834.

hereby self, assign and transfer to: Assignee:

ACERTEK, S.A. de C.V., domiciled at: Avenida Los Andes #200, Fraccionamiento Coyoacán, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 64510.

(2) DELETE WORDS IF NON-UNITED STATES RIGHTS ARE <u>NOT</u> TO BE ASSIGNED

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(3) FILL IN EITHER A, B OR C WITH U.S.A. INFORMATION

(a) **PatentNumber** dated filed

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently

(4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION

BRAKE RIGGING SYSTEM

herewith and entitled

Applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

(5) DELETE WORDS E ARRIGHMENT IS FOR ISSUED PATENT The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage of license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

(6) SIGNATURE, NAME AND TITLE OF

| Assignor | | |
|--------------------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| (6) By | | Date: August 10, 2000 |
| NOEL LEÓN-ROVIRA; | Inventor | - |
| (name) | (title) | Date: August 10, 2000 |
| RODRIGO RUIZPALACIOS-REMUS; | Inventor | - |
| (name) | (title) | Date: August 10, 2000 |
| OSCAR MARTINEZ ROMERO | Inventor | Date. |
| (name) | (title) | 1 / (6) 2 - |
| | | Date: August 10, 2000 |
| EDSON-FRANCISCO GARCÍA-MORENO; | Inventor | • |
| (name) | (title) | |

(8) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name Angel Vela Guzman.

Date: August 10, 2000

Address Av. Jose Peón y Contreras No 2323, Col. Contry Sol, 5o Sector, Ciudad Guadalupe, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 67174

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street, New York, N. Y. 10017-5612

Secure of Contract

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 24, 2000

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB HOWARD R. JAEGER ATTORNEYS AT LAW 150 EAST 42ND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10017 PTAS DE 1 1000



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/29/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011046/0480

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LEON-ROVIRA, NOEL

DOC DATE: 08/10/2000

ASSIGNOR:

RUIZPALACIOS-REMUS, RODRIGO

DOC DATE: 08/10/2000

ASSIGNOR:

MARTINEZ-ROMERO, OSCAR

DOC DATE: 08/10/2000

ASSIGNOR:

GARCIA-MORENO, EDSON-FRANCISCO

DOC DATE: 08/10/2000

ASSIGNEE:

ACERTEKACERTK, S.A. DE C.V.

AVENIDA LOS ANDES #200 FRACCIONAMIENTO COYOACAN,

MONTERREY

NUEVO LEON, MEXICO C.P. 64510

011046/0480 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09650453

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/29/2000

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/28/2000